

Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology Posts & Telecommunications Division



Post-1

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka . www.ptd.gov.bd

Number: Date: 13/2/2020

14.00.0000.006.08.001.19.47

Notification

Mr. Khondker Mahabub Hossain, Deputy Postmaster General, Jashore Division, Directorate General of Posts, Dhaka has been granted 15 (fifteen) days earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) for travelling to India from 29.03.2020 to 12.04.2020. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency, No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- 2. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Mr. Khondker Mahabub Hossain;
- 3. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval.

By order of President,

13-2-2020

Sazzad Hossain Deputy Secretary Phone: 9574450

Email: post1@ptd.gov.bd

Number: Date: 13/2/2020

14.00.0000.006.08.001.19.47/1(12)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat,

Dhaka.

- 2) Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka. [Attn: Director General (Consular)].
- 3) H.E. High Commissioner, H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka/ H.E. High Commissioner, Bangladesh High Commission, New Delhi, India.
- 4) Director General, Directorate of Posts, Dhaka.
- 5) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6) Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 7) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8) PS to Honorable Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 9) PS to Secretary, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 10) Chief Accounts Officer (postal), Posts & Telecommunications Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka..
- 11) Programmer, ICT CELL, ptd (with a request to upload the notification in website).
- 12) Mr. Khondker Mahabub Hossain, Deputy Postmaster General, Jashore Division